2 Securities Registration or Transfer (Fonn U4) within thirty (30) days after the relevant change occurs 

3 pursuant to NAC 90.3911(2). 

4 4. Respondent shall pay the Nevada Secretary of State, on or before this Order is executed, 

5 a civil penalty in the amount of twelve thousand dollars and no cents ($12,000.00) concurrently with 

6 the filing of this Order. 

7 5. In addition, Respondent shall pay the Nevada Secretary of State, on or before this Order 

8 is executed, Lhe fee for the Division's inspection of records performed pw·suant to NRS 90.410 in the